PROFROID
INDUSTRIES
luftgekühlte verflüssiger
AIR COOLED CONDENSERS
SOPRANO
Anwendungen im Bereich Handel
Commercial applications
13 - 353

specified in the order).
All units are CE marked.
MODEL DESIGNATION
CASING
Built in galvanised steel sheet, white painted  by the application
of a polyester powder oven baked, as well as white prepainted
steel sheets, SOPRANO condensers casings are prepared to
resist to UV exposition and corrosive conditions.
	 SO50 / SO60  RAL9016
	 SO90  RAL7035
Each condenser is mounted on a strong frame, increasing assem-
bling rigidity, reducing bending and guaranteeing fins protection
during installation and maintenance operation.
The casing is designed with individual compartment for fans.
Airflow is thus homogeneously distributed on the coil and the
condensers pressure regulation is made easier.
Lifting eyes on all models, to be used with a rudder bar.
COILS
SOPRANO range is based on the association of copper tubes
and aluminium fins especially designed for condensation process,
allowing optimum heat evacuation.
Tubes and fins are intimately and definitively fit together per
mechanical expansion of tubes.
Each step of manufacturing is ensured by last generations of
machines that allow to produce high quality coils.
Efficiency and compactness of SOPRANO condensers are the
result of technical choices in terms of materials and assembling
technologies.
Standard fin spacing : 2.12 mm
Alternative fins materials are available upon request, in case of
saline or polluted atmospheres :
•	Copper tubes / aluminium fins with Vinyl coating
•	Copper tubes / aluminium fins with "Blygold" coating
SUBCOOLING (vertical airflow only)
In standard conditions, for DT =15K, the subcooling is 3K.
Upon request, an additional subcooling can be proposed with a
special coil design.
Maximum subcooling is then around 7K in standard conditions
with a DT = 15K. Please consult us for feasibility.
For DT less than 15K, the subcooling is reduced.
Verflüssiger
SOPRANO
SOPRANO
Condenser
SO
Typ Reihen
Model of  row
MS =	Einreihig
	 Single row
MD =	Doppelreihig
	 Double row
MD60
Drehzahl
Rotation speed
6PH SH
Lüfter
Fan
B
Typ Batterie
Coil type
2
Anzahl
Motoren
Motor quantity
Typ Luftführung
Type of airflow
SV =	 Vertikale Luftführung
	 Vertical airflow
SH =	 Horizontale Luftführung
	 Horizontal airflow
TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN